

2022 Youth Recognition Awards

The City of Bristol is celebrating its **30th Annual Youth Service Recognition Day** on May 11, 2022 at 6:00pm at Muzzy Field. The Mayor, The Parks, Recreation, Youth and Community Services staff, and the Bristol Youth Commission will be hosting a ceremony recognizing Bristol youth who have given *exceptional service* to their community. Nominations will be accepted for any Bristol youth and/or youth group that have made a meaningful contribution to their school, a service agency, and/or the community.

Nominations must be filled out by an adult who supervised or benefited from the service. Please be sure to fill out the application completely. This is an award of distinction; the description of the contributions made by the youth or youth group must be clear and quantifiable.

INDIVIDUAL YOUTH NOMINATION:

Youth who have demonstrated outstanding efforts to help others through the use of their thoughtfulness, energy, talents, skills, or personal abilities.

YOUTH GROUP NOMINATIONS:

Youth groups whose full memberships, collectively, and without compensation, have made significant and meaningful contributions that can be quantified by the number of activities, service projects, as well as, qualify by the effect on the people being served.

CRITERION:

Due to the COVID-19 Pandemic and the stress that has caused to the economy, we understand that performing the required number of hours may have been challenging for our outstanding students.

This year we would like all providers to nominate individual youth and/or youth groups by selecting on the basis of self-improvement, internal personal growth, efforts to get along with peers and authority figures, academic efforts, and contributions to their school, neighborhoods, and community.

It is important to note that the selections will be made based on exceptional service, above and beyond the call of duty. Please include a summary highlighting their special qualities, talents, skills, and abilities, in addition to the contributions the youth has made their community.



REQUIREMENTS:

The service should be completed from March 1, 2021 through February 28, 2022 in order to qualify.

Categories of Service: 1.) School, 2.) Service Agency, and 3.) Community. Please complete each section that applies. Complete the application fully with a description that contains concise details and *use initials only* when referring to the nominee(s).

The deadline for nominations is no later than 4:30 p.m. on March 31, 2022.

Mail your nomination to:

Parks, Recreation, Youth & Community Services Attention: Youth Recognition Awards 51 High Street Bristol, CT 06010

Email your nomination to:

Jazzya Coakley Jazzyacoakley@bristolct.gov Subject Line: Youth Recognition Awards

Nomination application forms for both an individual Youth and Youth Group are enclosed.

Youth/youth group award recipients will be notified of their selection by April 13, 2022. Recipients will be honored alongside their families at a special ceremony hosted by Mayor Caggiano, the Department of Parks, Recreation, Youth, and Community Services and the Youth Commission on May 11, 2022 at 6:00pm at Muzzy Field. Nominators are welcome and encouraged to attend.

For additional information please contact Jazzya Coakley at 1-860-314-4690.



YOUTH RECOGNITION AWARDS

Awarded by: Mayor Jeffrey Caggiano, the Department of Parks, Recreation, Youth and Community Services and the Bristol Youth Commission

<u>Nominator:</u>		
Organization:		
Contact Person:	Telephone:	
Email:	Fax:	
Nominee:		
Youth/Youth Group Name:		
Age or Grade Range (for groups):		
Resident Parent/Guardian Name:		
(Guardian info, not applicable to groups, Communications will go through coordinators who will notify their groups)		
Address:		
Telephone:		
Address:		
Categories of Service (Select all that apply):		
SchoolS	ervice Agency Community	
Period of Time:		

To learn more about the City of Bristol's Parks, Recreation, Youth & Community Services Department; visit us at <u>www.Bristolrec.com</u> Join the conversation @BristolCTParksandRecreation on Facebook & @bristolctparksrecservices on Instagram



Describe special contributions, self-improvement, internal personal growth, academic efforts, and contributions to their school, neighborhoods, and community. (Please attach additional pages as necessary)

Please attach photos of the nominee(s) to be featured during the Youth Recognition Awards ceremony in May.



YOUTH GROUP NOMINATION MEMBERSHIP LIST

Group Leader:	_ Phone Number:
Address:	
Email:	
Please provide a list of all group members below:	

Thank you for nominating your outstanding youth!

To learn more about the City of Bristol's Parks, Recreation, Youth & Community Services Department; visit us at <u>www.Bristolrec.com</u> Join the conversation @BristolCTParksandRecreation on Facebook & @bristolctparksrecservices on Instagram